P0U
01.X3SZ
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt
Braunschweig und Berlin
Nationales Metrologieinstitut
(1) EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung
(2) Komponente zur bestimmungsgemäßen Verwendung in explosionsgefährdeten Bereichen
Richtlinie 2014/34/EU

315 491 685 990 1560 2420 3425 5155
Tightening torque for all screwable covers: 4.5 Nm
Type Code
8150 / 0 -
****
-
****
-
***
-
* * * *
a b c d e f JL h i
a) Type series
b) Enclosure Type:
0 - Empty enclosure
c) Enclosure size, width [mm]
min. 0100
max. 1200
d) Enclosure size, height [mm]
min. 0100
max. 2200
e) Enclosure size, depth [mm]
min. 060
max. 900
f) Material:
1 - 1.0330 (wall thickness 1.5 mm.....2 mm)
2 - 1.4301, 304, 304 S17 (wall thickness £ 2 mm)
3 - 1.4404, 316 L, 316 S11 or 1.4571 316 Ti, 320 S18 (wall thickness < 2 mm)
4 - 1.0330 (wall thickness < 3 mm)
5 - 1.4301, 304, 304 S17 (wall thickness 5 3 mm)
6 - 1.4404, 316 L, 316 S11 or 1.4571, 316 Ti, 320 S18 (wall thickness < 3 mm)
g) Surface:
1 - Powder coated
2 - Sanded, with grain 240
4 - Electro polished
h) Design of Cover:
1 - Screwed cover
2 - With hinge and cam lock (rotary latches)
3 - With hinge and screws
sheet 4/6
EU-Type Examination Certificates without signature and official stamp shall not be valid. The certificates may be circulated
only without alteration. Extracts or alterations are subject to approval by the Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt.
In case of dispute, the German text shall prevail.
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt • Bundesallee 100 • 38116 Braunschweig • GERMANY
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt
Braunschweig und Berlin
Nationales Metrologieinstitut
SCHEDULE TO EU-TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE PTB 09 ATEX 1107 U, Issue: 2
4 - With continuous hinge and cam lock (rotary latches)
5 - With hinge and cam lock (rotary latches) - two door Version
i) Temperature ränge of Gasket:
1 - from -60 °C to 135 °C (Gasket 1 - D0067)
2 - from -55 °C to 85 °C (Gasket 2 - D0068)
3 - from -25 °C to 76 °C (Gasket 3 - D0069)
Notes for manufacturing and Operation
1. The empty enclosure with a coating of polyester powder must not be used in areas affected